

Bi-Annual, Indexed, Double Blind, Peer-Reviewed, Research Scholarly Online Journal in Field of Homoeopathy

Message from the Editor-in-Chief



Prof. Dr Yogeshwari Gupta BHMS, MD (Hom)

(Principal - Swasthya Kalyan Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Centre, Sitapura, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India)

4 | Page

© 2022 | KNOW Homoeopathy Journal | www.knowhomoeopathyjournal.com











KNOW Homoeopathy Journal

Bi-Annual, Indexed, Double Blind, Peer-Reviewed, Research Scholarly Online Journal in Field of Homoeopathy

As the Editor-in-Chief of KNOW Homoeopathy Journal (KHJ), I am delighted to report to the readers, authors & members of KHJ that the first volume was very successful and the journal has been assigned with ISSN No. 2583-2158 and is indexed in Databases of International Standard Serial Number (ISSN), Research Bible – Academic Resource Index, Directory of Research Journal Indexing (DRJI), Advanced Science Index (ASI), Cite Factor-Academic Scientific Journals, Cosmos Impact Factor, Root Indexing-Journal Abstracting and Indexing Service, International Institute of Organized Research (I2OR), Publons, Science Open, Scientific Journal Impact Factor – SJIF and search engines like Google, Bing, Yahoo etc.

KHJ continues to receive numerous manuscripts monthly.

The Editorial Board has been very effective. Their dedication towards fulfilling their commitment for timely execution of peer-review process and for continued success of KHJ is commendable.

Expansion of Editorial Board continues and additions will be seen in future to further balance the editorial board according to the distribution of areas of received manuscripts.

Do not hesitate to contact us at info@knowhomoeopathyjournal.com if you need any information on any aspect of KHJ.

Thanks and Best Wishes

Prof. Dr. Yogeshwari Gupta (Editor-in-Chief)

5 | Page © 2022 | KNOW Homoeopathy Journal | www.knowhomoeopathyjournal.com









